

**PROJECT NO. 2022-722
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND
ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 2
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 14, 2023**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
PERC DEVELOPMENT, LLC	<u>\$623,879.60</u>
ALFRED PALMA, LLC	<u>\$627,723.00</u>
HD TRUCK & TRACTOR, LLC	<u>\$817,563.00</u>
KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$820,052.00</u>
R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	<u>\$856,585.00</u>
McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	<u>\$861,014.00</u>
R. D. SPELL, INC.	<u>\$994,045.00</u>
APECK CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC	<u>\$1,014,607.70</u>

BIDS RECEIVED 2/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.											
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 150											
PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)											
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS											
PHASE 2											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	PERC DEVELOPMENT		ALFRED PALMA		HD TRUCK		KEILAND	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 55,662.23	\$ 55,662.23	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 134,559.00	\$ 134,559.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 5,119.56	\$ 5,119.56	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00
3.	S.Y.	1500	Remove exist hard-surfaced pvmt., driveways, sidewalks	\$ 9.05	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 15,450.00
4.	L.F.	150	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) & base sawing	\$ 9.59	\$ 1,438.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 2,505.00
5.	Ton	750	Crushed concrete for backfill material (Haul Tickets)	\$ 45.80	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 41,775.00
6.	Ton	100	#57 or #610 maintenance limestone for maintenance, makeup material (Haul Tickets)	\$ 68.16	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75.82	\$ 7,582.00
7.	S.Y.	25	4" thick compacted stone base under new sidewalks	\$ 17.04	\$ 426.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 530.00
8.	S.Y.	1,300	6" thick compacted stone base under new roadway, driveways, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, incl. 315ST Geotextile fabric	\$ 15.98	\$ 20,774.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 23,075.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 24,180.00
9.	S.Y.	16	4" thick plain concrete for sidewalks	\$ 71.36	\$ 1,141.76	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 1,768.00
10.	S.Y.	15	6" thick reinforced concrete for sidewalks, ADA compliant sidewalk handicap ramps	\$ 104.37	\$ 1,565.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 120.40	\$ 1,806.00
11.	S.Y.	1,240	8" thick reinf. concrete pvmt. w/integral curb & gutter, Type B	\$ 95.85	\$ 118,854.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 147,560.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 151,280.00	\$ 115.40	\$ 143,096.00
12.	L.S.	1	2' wide reinf. concrete filler beam, incl. mastic coating, expansion material, foam, etc.	\$ 13,655.43	\$ 13,655.43	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 13,380.00
13.	S.F.	16	ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces	\$ 426.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 892.00
14.	C.Y.	1,250	Type 'E' lime-treated material for embankment, truck measure	\$ 42.60	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 52,875.00
15.	S.Y.	1,050	315ST geotextile fabric or equal beneath Type "E" lime-treated material for embankment	\$ 2.13	\$ 2,236.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,625.00
16.	Each	5	New CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover incl. tie-in of exist drainage pipe	\$ 4,579.50	\$ 22,897.50	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3,954.00	\$ 19,770.00
17.	Each	2	New CB-09 combination inlet	\$ 5,218.50	\$ 10,437.00	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,021.00	\$ 18,042.00
18.	Each	1	New concrete yard drain (CYD) drop inlets, grill cover	\$ 947.85	\$ 947.85	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 1,988.00
19.	Each	5	New drainage grates (E. Jordan Iron Works Model 5520M8) to replace missing or damaged grates at trench drain	\$ 852.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 846.20	\$ 4,231.00
20.	L.F.	4	12" SDR-26 PVC drain pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint incl. sand bedding	\$ 68.16	\$ 272.64	\$ 73.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 205.50	\$ 822.00
21.	L.F.	187	15" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & filter wrap encasement	\$ 95.85	\$ 17,923.95	\$ 101.00	\$ 18,887.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 17,017.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,115.00
22.	L.F.	48	18" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & filter wrap encasement	\$ 97.98	\$ 4,703.04	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 7,104.00
23.	L.F.	195	30" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & filter wrap encasement	\$ 136.32	\$ 26,582.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 216.20	\$ 42,159.00
24.	L.S.	1	Remove & properly dispose of exist storm drain, sewer pipe, water pipe & other abandoned utilities in conflict with new construction	\$ 4,792.50	\$ 4,792.50	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 5,133.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,362.00	\$ 8,362.00
25.	Each	2	Tie in new 15" dia. RCP into exist basin or pipe extension incl. 12" wide concrete collar	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,230.00
26.	Each	1	Remove exist 24" dia. RCP stub-out & tie in new 30" dia. RCP into exist drainage box incl. 12" wide concrete collar	\$ 1,863.75	\$ 1,863.75	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 4,460.00
27.	Each	1	Adjust exist sewer manholes to grade incl. riser rings	\$ 852.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 2,508.00
28.	L.F.	8	6" dia. SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 44.73	\$ 357.84	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 966.00
29.	L.F.	188	8" dia. SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM D-3034 gasket joint, incl. filter wrap encasement	\$ 70.61	\$ 13,274.68	\$ 75.50	\$ 14,194.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,680.00
30.	Each	1	4' dia. heavy wall fiberglass sewer manhole with frame & lid	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 6,021.00
31.	Each	1	4' dia. Precast concrete sewer manhole with frame & lid incl. interior and exterior coating	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$ 6,021.00
32.	Each	1	4' dia. sewer (saddle) heavy wall fiberglass manhole with frame & lid	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,467.00	\$ 6,467.00

BIDS RECEIVED 2/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA
WORKING DAYS: 150

PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
PHASE 2
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	PERC DEVELOPMENT		ALFRED PALMA		HD TRUCK		KEILAND	
				LLC		LLC		& TRACTOR, LLC		CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
33.	Each	1	4' dia. sewer (saddle) precast concrete sewer manhole with frame & lid incl. interior and exterior coating	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 6,177.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,467.00	\$ 6,467.00
34.	Each	2	6" dia. cap for sewer service	\$ 102.24	\$ 204.48	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 490.00
35.	L.S.	1	Remove & properly dispose of existing sewer manholes, sewer cleanouts & grease trap as it conflicts with construction	\$ 2,396.25	\$ 2,396.25	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 20,231.00	\$ 20,231.00
36.	L.F.	28	6" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 53.25	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 1,547.00
37.	L.F.	24	4" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 42.60	\$ 1,022.40	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,068.00
38.	L.F.	278	6" dia. DR-11 HDPE AWWA C-906 water line by open cut	\$ 55.38	\$ 15,395.64	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,124.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,846.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,846.00
39.	Each	1	6"x6"x6" tee, DIMJ	\$ 517.59	\$ 517.59	\$ 553.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 541.00
40.	Each	2	6" dia. AWWA gate valve incl. restraining glands, valve box	\$ 1,395.15	\$ 2,790.30	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,920.00
41.	Each	1	8" x 6" concentric reducer DIMJ	\$ 372.75	\$ 372.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
42.	Each	1	6" dia. 22.5 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 330.15	\$ 330.15	\$ 353.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 346.00
43.	Each	1	6" dia. 90 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 330.15	\$ 330.15	\$ 353.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 346.00
44.	Each	4	6" dia. Harvey adapter	\$ 276.90	\$ 1,107.60	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,184.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 1,156.00
45.	Each	4	6" dia. Foster adapter	\$ 261.99	\$ 1,047.96	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 1,092.00
46.	Each	1	4" dia. Foster adapter	\$ 208.74	\$ 208.74	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 217.00
47.	Each	1	6" dia. DIMJ Solid x Swivel adapter	\$ 411.09	\$ 411.09	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 429.00
48.	Each	1	6" dia. cap or plug, 350 psi incl. restraining glands	\$ 234.30	\$ 234.30	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
49.	Each	1	4" dia. cap or plug, 350 psi incl. restraining glands	\$ 202.35	\$ 202.35	\$ 216.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00
50.	Each	1	Service saddle for 6" dia. main with 2" dia. tap & corporation stop	\$ 223.65	\$ 223.65	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 234.00
51.	Each	1	2" dia. threaded gate valve & valve box	\$ 830.70	\$ 830.70	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00
52.	Each	1	2" dia. x 3" long brass nipple	\$ 42.60	\$ 42.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
53.	Each	1	2" curb stops	\$ 592.14	\$ 592.14	\$ 633.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 619.00
54.	L.F.	45	2" dia. HDPE water service line, SDR-9 by open cut incl. adapters & 12 gage tracer wire	\$ 19.17	\$ 862.65	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
55.	Each	1	New water meter box (2") traffic rated, Sigma MB1783	\$ 426.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 446.00	\$ 446.00
56.	C.Y.	5	3000 psi concrete for thrust blocks	\$ 372.75	\$ 1,863.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 390.20	\$ 1,951.00
57.	Each	1	5 1/2 3-way fire hydrant assembly, 4' bury	\$ 4,500.69	\$ 4,500.69	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,711.00	\$ 4,711.00
58.	Each	1	1' fire hydrant extensions	\$ 1,214.10	\$ 1,214.10	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,271.00	\$ 1,271.00
59.	Each	2	Breakdown exist sign bases at Northwest corner of site	\$ 266.25	\$ 532.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,393.50	\$ 2,787.00
60.	Each	2	Breakdown large existing sign foundations on North side of parking garage	\$ 532.50	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 1,672.50	\$ 3,345.00
61.	L.S.	1	Remove existing waterline vault (former BFP) and water features in this area as it conflicts with work	\$ 106.50	\$ 106.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,181.00	\$ 4,181.00
62.	L.S.	1	Demolish former electrical slabs and top of existing electrical vault & demolish CMU & concrete retaining walls incl. chain link fencing	\$ 8,733.00	\$ 8,733.00	\$ 9,355.00	\$ 9,355.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 16,725.00
63.	Each	4	Remove existing light poles & foundations in their entirety	\$ 213.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 975.50	\$ 3,902.00
64.	Each	3	New Light poles, incl. fixtures, concrete foundations,	\$ 12,189.99	\$ 36,569.97	\$ 13,056.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 13,380.00
65.	L.F.	235	1" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 15.40	\$ 3,619.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,995.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,170.00
66.	L.F.	35	1 1/2" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 21.30	\$ 745.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 910.00
67.	L.F.	436	2" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 20.32	\$ 8,859.52	\$ 21.75	\$ 9,483.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,208.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 15,151.00
68.	L.F.	637	4" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 24.09	\$ 15,345.33	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,562.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 21,658.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 33,124.00
69.	L.S.	1	Temporary erosion control	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 1,597.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,366.00	\$ 1,366.00
70.	L.F.	190	6' tall chain-link fence incl. double swing gates, pavement coring	\$ 53.25	\$ 10,117.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 10,583.00

BIDS RECEIVED 2/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.											
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 150											
PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)											
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS											
PHASE 2											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
				PERC DEVELOPMENT LLC		ALFRED PALMA LLC		HD TRUCK & TRACTOR, LLC		KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
71.	L.S.	1	Tree limb trimming by licensed arborist or landscape professional, vegetation removal & landscape enhancement	\$ 532.50	\$ 532.50	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00
72.	S.Y.	1,220	Furnish & install sod	\$ 15.07	\$ 18,385.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,540.00
73.	Each	1	New stop sign complete incl. decorative pole & foundation	\$ 4,864.92	\$ 4,864.92	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 558.00
74.	Each	1	6"x6"x4" tee, DIMJ	\$ 404.70	\$ 404.70	\$ 433.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00
75.	Each	1	4" dia. AWWA gate valve incl. restraining glands, valve box	\$ 1,033.05	\$ 1,033.05	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,082.00	\$ 1,082.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 623,879.60		\$ 627,723.00		\$ 817,563.00		\$ 820,052.00
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	

BIDS RECEIVED 2/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.											
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 150											
PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)											
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS											
PHASE 2											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		R. D. SPELL, INC.		APECK CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 21,456.19	\$ 21,456.19
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,338.20	\$ 3,338.20
3.	S.Y.	1500	Remove exist hard-surfaced pvmt., driveways, sidewalks	\$ 32.50	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 15.68	\$ 23,520.00
4.	L.F.	150	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) & base sawing	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33.84	\$ 5,076.00
5.	Ton	750	Crushed concrete for backfill material (Haul Tickets)	\$ 58.50	\$ 43,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 49.79	\$ 37,342.50
6.	Ton	100	#57 or #610 maintenance limestone for maintenance, makeup material (Haul Tickets)	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 69.81	\$ 6,981.00
7.	S.Y.	25	4" thick compacted stone base under new sidewalks	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 99.63	\$ 2,490.75
8.	S.Y.	1,300	6" thick compacted stone base under new roadway, driveways, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, incl. 315ST Geotextile fabric	\$ 31.50	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 33.63	\$ 43,719.00
9.	S.Y.	16	4" thick plain concrete for sidewalks	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 322.17	\$ 5,154.72
10.	S.Y.	15	6" thick reinforced concrete for sidewalks, ADA compliant sidewalk handicap ramps	\$ 142.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 341.89	\$ 5,128.35
11.	S.Y.	1,240	8" thick reinf. concrete pvmt. w/integral curb & gutter, Type B	\$ 151.50	\$ 187,860.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 120,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 136.79	\$ 169,619.60
12.	L.S.	1	2' wide reinf. concrete filler beam, incl. mastic coating, expansion material, foam, etc.	\$ 30,164.00	\$ 30,164.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,899.38	\$ 24,899.38
13.	S.F.	16	ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces	\$ 26.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 52.85	\$ 845.60
14.	C.Y.	1,250	Type 'E' lime-treated material for embankment, truck measure	\$ 52.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 82.15	\$ 102,687.50
15.	S.Y.	1,050	315ST geotextile fabric or equal beneath Type "E" lime-treated material for embankment	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 3,055.50
16.	Each	5	New CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover incl. tie-in of exist drainage pipe	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,868.33	\$ 44,341.65
17.	Each	2	New CB-09 combination inlet	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,541.44	\$ 19,082.88
18.	Each	1	New concrete yard drain (CYD) drop inlets, grill cover	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,394.84	\$ 2,394.84
19.	Each	5	New drainage grates (E. Jordan Iron Works Model 5520M8) to replace missing or damaged grates at trench drain	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,526.39	\$ 7,631.95
20.	L.F.	4	12" SDR-26 PVC drain pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint incl. sand bedding	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 226.12	\$ 904.48
21.	L.F.	187	15" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & filter wrap encasement	\$ 93.00	\$ 17,391.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 23,001.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,375.00	\$ 111.63	\$ 20,874.81
22.	L.F.	48	18" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & filter wrap encasement	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 130.19	\$ 6,249.12
23.	L.F.	195	30" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & filter wrap encasement	\$ 162.00	\$ 31,590.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 241.23	\$ 47,039.85
24.	L.S.	1	Remove & properly dispose of exist storm drain, sewer pipe, water pipe & other abandoned utilities in conflict with new construction	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 21,950.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,526.76	\$ 22,526.76
25.	Each	2	Tie in new 15" dia. RCP into exist basin or pipe extension incl. 12" wide concrete collar	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,731.96	\$ 9,463.92
26.	Each	1	Remove exist 24" dia. RCP stub-out & tie in new 30" dia. RCP into exist drainage box incl. 12" wide concrete collar	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,731.96	\$ 4,731.96
27.	Each	1	Adjust exist sewer manholes to grade incl. riser rings	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 578.23	\$ 578.23
28.	L.F.	8	6" dia. SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 38.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 807.63	\$ 6,461.04
29.	L.F.	188	8" dia. SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe, ASTM D-3034 gasket joint, incl. filter wrap encasement	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,092.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 14,288.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 58.55	\$ 11,007.40
30.	Each	1	4' dia. heavy wall fiberglass sewer manhole with frame & lid	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,212.94	\$ 9,212.94
31.	Each	1	4' dia. Precast concrete sewer manhole with frame & lid incl. interior and exterior coating	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,627.56	\$ 7,627.56
32.	Each	1	4' dia. sewer (saddle) heavy wall fiberglass manhole with frame & lid	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,212.94	\$ 9,212.94

BIDS RECEIVED 2/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.											
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA											
WORKING DAYS: 150											
PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)											
VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS											
PHASE 2											
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA											
BID TABULATION											
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		R. D. SPELL, INC.		APECK CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
33.	Each	1	4' dia. sewer (saddle) precast concrete sewer manhole with frame & lid incl. interior and exterior coating	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,627.56	\$ 7,627.56
34.	Each	2	6" dia. cap for sewer service	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.03	\$ 66.06
35.	L.S.	1	Remove & properly dispose of existing sewer manholes, sewer cleanouts & grease trap as it conflicts with construction	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,478.10	\$ 17,478.10
36.	L.F.	28	6" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 60.98	\$ 1,707.44
37.	L.F.	24	4" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 49.97	\$ 1,199.28
38.	L.F.	278	6" dia. DR-11 HDPE AWWA C-906 water line by open cut	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 16,402.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 55.26	\$ 15,362.28
39.	Each	1	6"x6"x6" tee, DIMJ	\$ 247.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 574.03	\$ 574.03
40.	Each	2	6" dia. AWWA gate valve incl. restraining glands, valve box	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 3,014.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,463.18	\$ 2,926.36
41.	Each	1	8" x 6" concentric reducer DIMJ	\$ 273.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 601.79	\$ 601.79
42.	Each	1	6" dia. 22.5 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 634.81	\$ 634.81
43.	Each	1	6" dia. 90 degree bends, DIMJ	\$ 183.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 449.17	\$ 449.17
44.	Each	4	6" dia. Harvey adapter	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 470.58	\$ 1,882.32
45.	Each	4	6" dia. Foster adapter	\$ 178.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 420.38	\$ 1,681.52
46.	Each	1	4" dia. Foster adapter	\$ 164.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 490.92	\$ 490.92
47.	Each	1	6" dia. DIMJ Solid x Swivel adapter	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 693.06	\$ 693.06
48.	Each	1	6" dia. cap or plug, 350 psi incl. restraining glands	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 414.29	\$ 414.29
49.	Each	1	4" dia. cap or plug, 350 psi incl. restraining glands	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 386.55	\$ 386.55
50.	Each	1	Service saddle for 6" dia. main with 2" dia. tap & corporation stop	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,564.22	\$ 1,564.22
51.	Each	1	2" dia. threaded gate valve & valve box	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,283.61	\$ 1,283.61
52.	Each	1	2" dia. x 3" long brass nipple	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 366.73	\$ 366.73
53.	Each	1	2" curb stops	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 785.54	\$ 785.54
54.	L.F.	45	2" dia. HDPE water service line, SDR-9 by open cut incl. adapters & 12 gage tracer wire	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 83.55	\$ 3,759.75
55.	Each	1	New water meter box (2") traffic rated, Sigma MB1783	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 616.43	\$ 616.43
56.	C.Y.	5	3000 psi concrete for thrust blocks	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 363.32	\$ 1,816.60
57.	Each	1	5½ 3-way fire hydrant assembly, 4' bury	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 4,859.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,268.67	\$ 5,268.67
58.	Each	1	1' fire hydrant extensions	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 959.93	\$ 959.93
59.	Each	2	Breakdown exist sign bases at Northwest corner of site	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,919.65	\$ 7,839.30
60.	Each	2	Breakdown large existing sign foundations on North side of parking garage	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,839.29	\$ 15,678.58
61.	L.S.	1	Remove existing waterline vault (former BFP) and water features in this area as it conflicts with work	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,517.85	\$ 23,517.85
62.	L.S.	1	Demolish former electrical slabs and top of existing electrical vault & demolish CMU & concrete retaining walls incl. chain link fencing	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,839.29	\$ 7,839.29
63.	Each	4	Remove existing light poles & foundations in their entirety	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,845.44	\$ 19,381.76
64.	Each	3	New Light poles, incl. fixtures, concrete foundations,	\$ 15,350.00	\$ 46,050.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 44,850.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 18,258.68	\$ 54,776.04
65.	L.F.	235	1" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 32.37	\$ 7,606.95
66.	L.F.	35	1½" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 47.95	\$ 1,678.25
67.	L.F.	436	2" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,208.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,208.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,720.00	\$ 38.36	\$ 16,724.96
68.	L.F.	637	4" dia. Sch-40 PVC conduit by direct bury	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,295.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,295.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 58.74	\$ 37,417.38
69.	L.S.	1	Temporary erosion control	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,006.56	\$ 9,006.56
70.	L.F.	190	6' tall chain-link fence incl. double swing gates, pavement coring	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 83.92	\$ 15,944.80

BIDS RECEIVED 2/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.

IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA

WORKING DAYS: 150

PROJECT NO. 2022-722 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3428)
 VARIOUS CITYWIDE DRAINAGE AND ANCILLARY INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
 PHASE 2
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
 BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	R. CLOUD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		R. D. SPELL, INC.		APECK CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
71.	L.S.	1	Tree limb trimming by licensed arborist or landscape professional, vegetation removal & landscape enhancement	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,988.63	\$ 11,988.63
72.	S.Y.	1,220	Furnish & install sod	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 20.71	\$ 25,266.20
73.	Each	1	New stop sign complete incl. decorative pole & foundation	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,397.73	\$ 2,397.73
74.	Each	1	6"x6"x4" tee, DIMJ	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 755.15	\$ 755.15
75.	Each	1	4" dia. AWWA gate valve incl. restraining glands, valve box	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,534.63	\$ 1,534.63
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 856,585.00		\$ 861,014.00		\$ 994,045.00		\$ 1,014,607.70
BID GUARANTY				5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	